

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2954/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 28/09/2004 in MA No. 1863/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P. JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

SIDDHARTHA TUBES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Miss Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master